

103441434



PATENTS ONLY 193429835	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MATTHEW DONALD BAKER CAROL ANN POLITI	Name: KAJEET, INC.
STEVEN IRA GELLER BEN JULIAN WEINTRAUB DOUGLAS OWEN KESSER DANIEL JOHN NEAL	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6 27 2007	Street Address: P.O. Box 30804
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BETHESDA
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>20824-0804</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	H 3
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved: ONE
Name: TIMOTHY D. CASEY Internal Address: SilverSky Group LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address. Silversky Group LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5422 LONGLEY LANE, SUITE B	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: RENO	8. Payment Information
State: NV Zip:89511	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0002 Expiration Date 08/09
Phone Number: 775-336-6464	
Fax Number: 775-336-6468	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: TCASEY@SILVERSKYGROUP.COM	Authorized User Name Timsthy D. Casey
9. Signature:	6/28/07
Signature	Date
TIMOTHY D. CASEY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/03/2007 WABDELR1 00000030 11024336

40.00 Ob

PATENT REEL: 019788 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE: 1. Matthew Donald Baker (ASSIGNOR)

- 2. Steven Ira Geller (ASSIGNOR)
- 3. Douglas Owen Kesser (ASSIGNOR)
- 4. Daniel John Neal (ASSIGNOR)
- 5. Carol Ann Politi (ASSIGNOR)
- 6. Ben Julian Weintraub (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to KAJEET, INC. (ASSIGNEE), of BETHESDA, MARYLAND, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR MANAGING THE UTLIZATION OF A COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE (Title of Invention)

Invented by us and described in the attached patent application;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and saie had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to said Assignee

Signed on

Matthew Donald Baker (INVENTOR)

Date

1

Steven Ira Geller (INVENTOR)

27 June 2007

Date

Douglas Owen Kesset (INVENTOR)

27JUNE 2007

Date

Daniel John Neal (INVENTOR)

27 June 2007

Date

Carol Am Politi (INVENTOR)

271 Jue 2007

Date

Ben Julian Weintroub (INVENTOR)

77 Jun 2001

Date

2

RECORDED: 08/27/2007